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	R58-1
	R58-2

	U20
	U20-1
	U20-2
	U20-3
	U20-4
	U20-5
	U20-6
	U20-7
	U20-8
	U20-9

	U21
	U21-1
	U21-2
	U21-3
	U21-4
	U21-5
	U21-6
	U21-7
	U21-8
	U21-9


	Nets
	AUDIO_LIN
	Pins
	C59-1

	Ports
	AUDIO_LIN


	AUDIO_RIN
	Pins
	C62-1

	Ports
	AUDIO_RIN


	CM_4V2
	Pins
	C58-1
	C61-1
	U20-6
	U21-6

	Ports
	CM_4V2


	GND
	Pins
	C58-2
	C60-1
	C61-2
	C63-1
	U20-7
	U20-9
	U21-7
	U21-9

	Ports
	GND


	NetC59_2
	Pins
	C59-2
	PP17-0
	R56-2


	NetC60_2
	Pins
	C60-2
	U20-2
	U20-3


	NetC62_2
	Pins
	C62-2
	PP18-0
	R58-2


	NetC63_2
	Pins
	C63-2
	U21-2
	U21-3


	NetLS1_1
	Pins
	LS1-1
	U20-8


	NetLS1_2
	Pins
	LS1-2
	R55-2
	U20-5


	NetLS2_1
	Pins
	LS2-1
	U21-8


	NetLS2_2
	Pins
	LS2-2
	R57-2
	U21-5


	NetR55_1
	Pins
	R55-1
	R56-1
	U20-4


	NetR57_1
	Pins
	R57-1
	R58-1
	U21-4


	SPKR_SHDW
	Pins
	U20-1
	U21-1

	Ports
	SPKR_SHDW



	Ports
	AUDIO_LIN
	AUDIO_RIN
	CM_4V2
	GND
	SPKR_SHDW


	GPS_Unit.SchDoc(U_GPS_Unit)
	Components
	ANT1
	ANT1-1
	ANT1-2
	ANT1-3

	C7
	C7-1
	C7-2

	C10
	C10-1
	C10-2

	C25
	C25-1
	C25-2

	C64
	C64-1
	C64-2

	C65
	C65-1
	C65-2

	D6
	D6-1
	D6-2

	FB3
	FB3-1
	FB3-2

	PP16
	PP16-0

	R59
	R59-1
	R59-2

	U6
	U6-1
	U6-2
	U6-3
	U6-4
	U6-5
	U6-6
	U6-7

	U22
	U22-1
	U22-2
	U22-3
	U22-4
	U22-5
	U22-6
	U22-7
	U22-8
	U22-9
	U22-10
	U22-11
	U22-12
	U22-13
	U22-14
	U22-15
	U22-16
	U22-17
	U22-18


	Nets
	CM_4V2
	Pins
	C10-2
	U6-4
	U6-6

	Ports
	CM_4V2


	GND
	Pins
	ANT1-1
	ANT1-2
	C7-1
	C10-1
	C25-1
	C64-1
	C65-1
	D6-2
	U6-3
	U6-7
	U22-1
	U22-10
	U22-12
	U22-15

	Ports
	GND


	GPS3V3
	Pins
	C7-2
	FB3-2
	PP16-0
	U6-1


	GPS_RXD
	Pins
	U22-3

	Ports
	GPS_RXD


	GPS_TXD
	Pins
	U22-2

	Ports
	GPS_TXD


	NetANT1_3
	Pins
	ANT1-3
	C25-2
	D6-1
	U22-11


	NetC64_2
	Pins
	C64-2
	C65-2
	FB3-1
	R59-2
	U22-6
	U22-7
	U22-8


	NetU6_2
	Pins
	U6-2


	NetU6_5
	Pins
	U6-5


	NetU22_4
	Pins
	U22-4


	NetU22_5
	Pins
	U22-5


	NetU22_13
	Pins
	U22-13


	NetU22_14
	Pins
	U22-14


	NetU22_16
	Pins
	U22-16


	NetU22_17
	Pins
	U22-17


	NetU22_18
	Pins
	U22-18


	RESET_N
	Pins
	R59-1
	U22-9

	Ports
	RESET_N



	Ports
	CM_4V2
	GND
	GPS_RXD
	GPS_TXD
	RESET_N


	ToF_Unit.SchDoc(U_ToF_Unit)
	Components
	C11
	C11-1
	C11-2

	C71
	C71-1
	C71-2

	C72
	C72-1
	C72-2

	C73
	C73-1
	C73-2

	C74
	C74-1
	C74-2

	C75
	C75-1
	C75-2

	C76
	C76-1
	C76-2

	C77
	C77-1
	C77-2

	C78
	C78-1
	C78-2

	C79
	C79-1
	C79-2

	C86
	C86-1
	C86-2

	FB6
	FB6-1
	FB6-2

	FB7
	FB7-1
	FB7-2

	FL4
	FL4-1
	FL4-2
	FL4-3
	FL4-4

	FL5
	FL5-1
	FL5-2
	FL5-3
	FL5-4

	FL6
	FL6-1
	FL6-2
	FL6-3
	FL6-4

	J5
	J5-1
	J5-2
	J5-3
	J5-4
	J5-5
	J5-6
	J5-7
	J5-8
	J5-9
	J5-10
	J5-11
	J5-12
	J5-13
	J5-14
	J5-15
	J5-16
	J5-17
	J5-18
	J5-19
	J5-20
	J5-21
	J5-22
	J5-23
	J5-24
	J5-25
	J5-26
	J5-27
	J5-28
	J5-29
	J5-30
	J5-31
	J5-32
	J5-33
	J5-34
	J5-MP1
	J5-MP2
	J5-MP3
	J5-MP4

	Q7A
	Q7-3
	Q7-4
	Q7-5

	Q7B
	Q7-1
	Q7-2
	Q7-6

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R35
	R35-1
	R35-2

	U8
	U8-1
	U8-2
	U8-3
	U8-4
	U8-5
	U8-6
	U8-7

	U25
	U25-1
	U25-2
	U25-3
	U25-4
	U25-5
	U25-6
	U25-7

	Y3
	Y3-1
	Y3-2
	Y3-3
	Y3-4


	Nets
	CM_4V2
	Pins
	FB6-1
	FB7-1

	Ports
	CM_4V2


	CON_CSI_CLK_N
	Pins
	FL6-1

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_CLK_N

	Ports
	CON_CSI_CLK_N


	CON_CSI_CLK_P
	Pins
	FL6-4

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_CLK_P

	Ports
	CON_CSI_CLK_P


	CON_CSI_D0_N
	Pins
	FL4-1

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_D0_N

	Ports
	CON_CSI_D0_N


	CON_CSI_D0_P
	Pins
	FL4-4

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_D0_P

	Ports
	CON_CSI_D0_P


	CON_CSI_D1_N
	Pins
	FL5-1

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_D1_N

	Ports
	CON_CSI_D1_N


	CON_CSI_D1_P
	Pins
	FL5-4

	NetLabels
	CON_CSI_D1_P

	Ports
	CON_CSI_D1_P


	CSI_CLK_N
	Pins
	FL6-2
	J5-27

	NetLabels
	CSI_CLK_N
	CSI_CLK_N


	CSI_CLK_P
	Pins
	FL6-3
	J5-25

	NetLabels
	CSI_CLK_P
	CSI_CLK_P


	CSI_D0_N
	Pins
	FL4-2
	J5-21

	NetLabels
	CSI_D0_N
	CSI_D0_N


	CSI_D0_P
	Pins
	FL4-3
	J5-19

	NetLabels
	CSI_D0_P
	CSI_D0_P


	CSI_D1_N
	Pins
	FL5-2
	J5-33

	NetLabels
	CSI_D1_N
	CSI_D1_N


	CSI_D1_P
	Pins
	FL5-3
	J5-31

	NetLabels
	CSI_D1_P
	CSI_D1_P


	GND
	Pins
	C71-1
	C72-1
	C73-1
	C74-1
	C75-1
	C76-1
	C77-1
	C78-1
	C79-1
	C86-1
	J5-5
	J5-7
	J5-10
	J5-13
	J5-17
	J5-18
	J5-23
	J5-24
	J5-29
	J5-MP1
	J5-MP2
	J5-MP3
	J5-MP4
	U8-3
	U8-7
	U25-3
	U25-7
	Y3-2

	Ports
	GND


	LT_SCL_1V8
	Pins
	J5-20
	Q7-1
	R35-2

	NetLabels
	LT_SCL_1V8
	LT_SCL_1V8


	LT_SDA_1V8
	Pins
	J5-22
	Q7-4
	R7-2

	NetLabels
	LT_SDA_1V8
	LT_SDA_1V8


	NetC11_1
	Pins
	C11-1
	Y3-3


	NetC73_2
	Pins
	C73-2
	FB6-2
	U8-4
	U8-6


	NetC86_2
	Pins
	C86-2
	FB7-2
	U25-4
	U25-6


	NetJ5_12
	Pins
	J5-12


	NetJ5_14
	Pins
	J5-14


	NetJ5_16
	Pins
	J5-16


	NetJ5_28
	Pins
	J5-28


	NetJ5_30
	Pins
	J5-30


	NetJ5_32
	Pins
	J5-32


	NetJ5_34
	Pins
	J5-34


	NetU8_2
	Pins
	U8-2


	NetU8_5
	Pins
	U8-5


	NetU25_2
	Pins
	U25-2


	NetU25_5
	Pins
	U25-5


	ToF1V8
	Pins
	C71-2
	C72-2
	C76-2
	J5-9
	Q7-2
	Q7-5
	R7-1
	R35-1
	U8-1
	Y3-1
	Y3-4


	ToF3V3
	Pins
	C74-2
	C75-2
	C77-2
	C78-2
	C79-2
	J5-1
	J5-2
	J5-3
	J5-4
	J5-6
	J5-8
	U25-1


	ToF_EN_ILLU
	Pins
	J5-11

	Ports
	ToF_EN_ILLU


	ToF_MCLK
	Pins
	C11-2
	J5-15

	NetLabels
	ToF_MCLK
	ToF_MCLK


	ToF_RESET_N
	Pins
	J5-26

	NetLabels
	ToF_RESET_N

	Ports
	ToF_RESET_N


	ToF_SCL
	Pins
	Q7-6

	NetLabels
	ToF_SCL

	Ports
	ToF_SCL


	ToF_SDA
	Pins
	Q7-3

	NetLabels
	ToF_SDA

	Ports
	ToF_SDA



	Ports
	CM_4V2
	CON_CSI_CLK_N
	CON_CSI_CLK_P
	CON_CSI_D0_N
	CON_CSI_D0_P
	CON_CSI_D1_N
	CON_CSI_D1_P
	GND
	ToF_EN_ILLU
	ToF_RESET_N
	ToF_SCL
	ToF_SDA


	CODEC_Unit.SchDoc(U_CODEC_Unit)
	Components
	C26
	C26-1
	C26-2

	C27
	C27-1
	C27-2

	C28
	C28-1
	C28-2

	C66
	C66-1
	C66-2

	C68
	C68-1
	C68-2

	C69
	C69-1
	C69-2

	C70
	C70-1
	C70-2

	MK2
	MK2-1
	MK2-2
	MK2-3
	MK2-4
	MK2-5

	R34
	R34-1
	R34-2

	U11
	U11-1
	U11-2
	U11-3
	U11-4
	U11-5
	U11-6
	U11-7
	U11-8
	U11-9
	U11-10
	U11-11
	U11-12
	U11-13
	U11-14
	U11-15
	U11-16
	U11-17
	U11-18
	U11-19
	U11-20
	U11-21

	U24
	U24-1
	U24-2
	U24-3
	U24-4
	U24-5

	Y1
	Y1-1
	Y1-2
	Y1-3
	Y1-4


	Nets
	AN3V3
	Pins
	C66-2
	C70-2
	MK2-5
	U11-3
	U24-4
	U24-5


	CM_4V2
	Pins
	C68-2
	U24-1
	U24-3

	Ports
	CM_4V2


	CMP_3V3
	Pins
	C69-2
	U11-12
	Y1-1
	Y1-4

	Ports
	CMP_3V3


	CODEC_I2C_DATA
	Pins
	U11-18

	Ports
	CODEC_I2C_DATA


	CODEC_I2C_SCLK
	Pins
	U11-19

	Ports
	CODEC_I2C_SCLK


	GND
	Pins
	C27-1
	C28-1
	C66-1
	C68-1
	C69-1
	C70-1
	MK2-2
	MK2-3
	MK2-4
	U11-21
	U24-2
	Y1-2

	Ports
	GND


	HPL
	Pins
	U11-4

	Ports
	HPL


	HPR
	Pins
	U11-1

	Ports
	HPR


	I2S_DIN
	Pins
	U11-17

	Ports
	I2S_DIN


	I2S_DOUT
	Pins
	U11-16

	Ports
	I2S_DOUT


	I2S_LRCLK
	Pins
	U11-14

	Ports
	I2S_LRCLK


	I2S_SCLK
	Pins
	U11-15

	Ports
	I2S_SCLK


	NetC26_1
	Pins
	C26-1
	MK2-1
	R34-2


	NetC26_2
	Pins
	C26-2
	U11-10


	NetC27_2
	Pins
	C27-2
	U11-5


	NetC28_2
	Pins
	C28-2
	R34-1
	U11-11


	NetU11_2
	Pins
	U11-2


	NetU11_6
	Pins
	U11-6


	NetU11_7
	Pins
	U11-7


	NetU11_8
	Pins
	U11-8


	NetU11_9
	Pins
	U11-9


	NetU11_13
	Pins
	U11-13
	Y1-3


	NetU11_20
	Pins
	U11-20



	Ports
	CM_4V2
	CMP_3V3
	CODEC_I2C_DATA
	CODEC_I2C_SCLK
	GND
	HPL
	HPR
	I2S_DIN
	I2S_DOUT
	I2S_LRCLK
	I2S_SCLK


	Proximity_Sensor.SchDoc(U_Proximity_Sensor)
	Components
	C44
	C44-1
	C44-2

	C45
	C45-1
	C45-2

	R79
	R79-1
	R79-2

	U26
	U26-1
	U26-2
	U26-3
	U26-4
	U26-5

	U30
	U30-1
	U30-2
	U30-3
	U30-4
	U30-5
	U30-6


	Nets
	BAT_4V2
	Pins
	C44-2
	U26-1
	U26-3

	Ports
	BAT_4V2


	GND
	Pins
	C44-1
	C45-1
	U26-2
	U30-2
	U30-3

	Ports
	GND


	NetC45_2
	Pins
	C45-2
	R79-2
	U26-4
	U26-5
	U30-4


	PROXY_INT
	Pins
	R79-1
	U30-1

	Ports
	PROXY_INT


	PROXY_SCL
	Pins
	U30-5

	Ports
	PROXY_SCL


	PROXY_SDA
	Pins
	U30-6

	Ports
	PROXY_SDA



	Ports
	BAT_4V2
	GND
	PROXY_INT
	PROXY_SCL
	PROXY_SDA


	UART_Expander.SchDoc(U_UART_Expander)
	Components
	C38
	C38-1
	C38-2

	C39
	C39-1
	C39-2

	C40
	C40-1
	C40-2

	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R29
	R29-1
	R29-2

	R30
	R30-1
	R30-2

	R38
	R38-1
	R38-2

	R60
	R60-1
	R60-2

	R61
	R61-1
	R61-2

	R62
	R62-1
	R62-2

	R63
	R63-1
	R63-2

	U14
	U14-1
	U14-2
	U14-3
	U14-4
	U14-5
	U14-6
	U14-7
	U14-8
	U14-9
	U14-10
	U14-11
	U14-12
	U14-13
	U14-14
	U14-15
	U14-16

	Y4
	Y4-1
	Y4-2
	Y4-3
	Y4-4


	Nets
	CAM_L_SCL
	Pins
	R29-2

	Ports
	CAM_L_SCL


	CAM_L_SDA
	Pins
	R6-2

	Ports
	CAM_L_SDA


	CM_3V3
	Pins
	C38-2
	C40-2
	R1-1
	U14-1
	Y4-1
	Y4-4

	Ports
	CM_3V3


	CM_SCL0
	Pins
	R29-1
	R38-1
	R61-1
	R63-1

	Ports
	CM_SCL0


	CM_SDA0
	Pins
	R6-1
	R30-1
	R60-1
	R62-1

	Ports
	CM_SDA0


	GND
	Pins
	C38-1
	C39-1
	C40-1
	U14-8
	U14-9
	Y4-2

	Ports
	GND


	GPS_RX
	Pins
	U14-13

	Ports
	GPS_RX


	GPS_TX
	Pins
	U14-12

	Ports
	GPS_TX


	MC6470_SCL
	Pins
	R61-2

	Ports
	MC6470_SCL


	MC6470_SDA
	Pins
	R60-2

	Ports
	MC6470_SDA


	MCU_SCL
	Pins
	R63-2

	Ports
	MCU_SCL


	MCU_SDA
	Pins
	R62-2

	Ports
	MCU_SDA


	NetC39_2
	Pins
	C39-2
	R1-2
	U14-14


	NetU14_6
	Pins
	U14-6


	NetU14_10
	Pins
	U14-10
	U14-11


	NetU14_15
	Pins
	U14-15
	Y4-3


	NetU14_16
	Pins
	U14-16


	SPI0_CE0
	Pins
	U14-2

	Ports
	SPI0_CE0


	SPI0_IRQ
	Pins
	U14-7

	Ports
	SPI0_IRQ


	SPI0_MISO
	Pins
	U14-4

	Ports
	SPI0_MISO


	SPI0_MOSI
	Pins
	U14-3

	Ports
	SPI0_MOSI


	SPI0_SCLK
	Pins
	U14-5

	Ports
	SPI0_SCLK


	ToF_SCL
	Pins
	R38-2

	Ports
	ToF_SCL


	ToF_SDA
	Pins
	R30-2

	Ports
	ToF_SDA



	Ports
	CAM_L_SCL
	CAM_L_SDA
	CM_3V3
	CM_SCL0
	CM_SDA0
	GND
	GPS_RX
	GPS_TX
	MC6470_SCL
	MC6470_SDA
	MCU_SCL
	MCU_SDA
	SPI0_CE0
	SPI0_IRQ
	SPI0_MISO
	SPI0_MOSI
	SPI0_SCLK
	ToF_SCL
	ToF_SDA


	CM3_CM3S.SchDoc(U_CM3_CM3S)
	CM3P_CM4S_PSU.SchDoc(U_CM3P_CM4S_PSU)
	Components
	C22
	C22-1
	C22-2

	C23
	C23-1
	C23-2

	C24
	C24-1
	C24-2

	C29
	C29-1
	C29-2

	C80
	C80-1
	C80-2

	C81
	C81-1
	C81-2

	C82
	C82-1
	C82-2

	C83
	C83-1
	C83-2

	C84
	C84-1
	C84-2

	C85
	C85-1
	C85-2

	L1
	L1-1
	L1-2

	L2
	L2-1
	L2-2

	R72
	R72-1
	R72-2

	R73
	R73-1
	R73-2

	R74
	R74-1
	R74-2

	R75
	R75-1
	R75-2

	R76
	R76-1
	R76-2

	U27
	U27-1
	U27-2
	U27-3
	U27-4
	U27-5
	U27-6
	U27-7
	U27-8
	U27-9
	U27-10
	U27-11
	U27-12
	U27-13


	Nets
	CM_4V2
	Pins
	C22-2
	C82-2
	C83-2
	R73-2
	U27-2
	U27-4
	U27-9

	Ports
	CM_4V2


	CMP_1V8
	Pins
	C24-2
	C84-2
	C85-2
	L2-2
	R75-2

	Ports
	CMP_1V8


	CMP_3V3
	Pins
	C23-2
	C29-2
	C80-2
	L1-2
	R72-2

	Ports
	CMP_3V3


	GND
	Pins
	C22-1
	C23-1
	C24-1
	C80-1
	C81-1
	C82-1
	C83-1
	C85-1
	R74-1
	R76-1
	U27-3
	U27-5
	U27-8
	U27-11
	U27-13

	Ports
	GND


	NetC29_1
	Pins
	C29-1
	R72-1
	R74-2
	U27-7


	NetC81_2
	Pins
	C81-2
	R73-1
	U27-10


	NetC84_1
	Pins
	C84-1
	R75-1
	R76-2
	U27-1


	NetL1_1
	Pins
	L1-1
	U27-6


	NetL2_1
	Pins
	L2-1
	U27-12



	Ports
	CM_4V2
	CMP_1V8
	CMP_3V3
	GND


	Components
	C19
	C19-1
	C19-2

	C20
	C20-1
	C20-2

	C21
	C21-1
	C21-2

	J1
	J1-1
	J1-2
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	J1-6
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	J1-9
	J1-10
	J1-11
	J1-12
	J1-13
	J1-14
	J1-15
	J1-16
	J1-17
	J1-18
	J1-19
	J1-20
	J1-21
	J1-22
	J1-23
	J1-24
	J1-25
	J1-26
	J1-27
	J1-28
	J1-29
	J1-30
	J1-31
	J1-32
	J1-33
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	J1-49
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